

## Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL LIBRARY OF THE PHILIPPINES Bids and Awards Committee

**Competitive Bidding Public Bidding No. 22-08** July 22, 2022

Resolution on Supply and Delivery of Tools and Materials for Roof Installation and Fabrication for the National Library of the Philippines

- That the Finance and Administrative Division (FAD) requested for the purchase of Materials for Roof Installation and Fabrication for the National Library of the Philippines (NLP) amounting to Php3,621,599.80; (Purchase Request, Attached as Annex "A")
- That the National Library of the Philippines, through Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invited suppliers/bidders to bid for the Supply and Delivery of Tools and Materials for Roof Installation and Fabrication for the National Library of the Philippines. Bidding was through Lot Item; (Bidding Documents, Attached as Annex "B")
- 3. That on July 5, 2022, Invitation to Bid (ITB) was published on the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) with Reference Number 8806936, Title: PB22-08 Supply and Delivery of Tools and Materials for Roof Installation and Fabrication for the National Library of the Philippines, Solicitation Number NL 2022-59, and Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Three Million Six Hundred Twenty-One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Nine Pesos and Eighty Centavos (Php3,621,599.80); (PhilGEPS posting, Attached as Annex "C")
- 4. That the Invitation to Bid (ITB) was also made available at the NLP website;
- 5. That after discussions of the NLP management, it has been deemed necessary for the budget allotted for this project to be utilized for other priority projects/activities, making this procurement project to be no





## Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL LIBRARY OF THE PHILIPPINES Bids and Awards Committee

longer necessary;

6. The Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) RESOLVES, as it hereby RESOLVED, to recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE) to declare the CANCELLATION of PB22-08 Supply and Delivery of Tools and Materials for Roof Installation and Fabrication for the National Library of the Philippines since it has been determined to be no longer necessary due to the planned utilization of the allocated budget to other priority projects/activities.





## Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL LIBRARY OF THE PHILIPPINES Bids and Awards Committee

Recommending Approval:

Maricel M. Ureña

BAC Chairperson

mangrade

Marvin S. Vanguardia Vice Chairperson

Maricel M. Diaz Member

Flordeliz nones Member

Danilo B. Fernandez Member

Approved:

**Cesar** Gilbert driano

Director IV Head of the Procuring Entity

